
[OVS Sore ase
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Results of N.Z. Chess Cham-
pionships
9. 4 Morning Variety
6.33 With a Smile and a Song
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Monia Liter
(piano)
10.30 Health in the Home; Is
~ Your Family Fit? :

10.34 In Holiday Mood
114.0 "The Amazing Duchess"
11.30 On Wings of Song
12. 0 Lunch Music1.0 p.m. (appnox.) Alickland
Trotting Cup commentary2.0 Homantic Melodies
2.30 In Lighter Mood8.0 Classical Music:
Symphony No, 104 ("Lon-
don’’) Haydn

3.30 In Holiday Mood4.0 "Barnaby Rudge" :

4.30 Children’s Session: ‘‘Biffer
Again" (final episode)
5.30 Dinner Musie6. 0 "Dad and Daye"
6.30 LONDON NEWS7. 0 Station Announcements
7.30 Evening Programme
What’s in a Name?
8. 0 An Unusuaél Musical, fea-
turing Al Sation and his Hot
Dogs :

8.15 The Masqueraders
8.30 For the Opera Lover
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.30 Radio Roundabout
10. 0 Dancing Time with Jonnny
Denis, Jack Payne and Jack
Simpson
10.30 Close down

AN /,
"DUNEDIN
384m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Results of N.Z Chess .Cham
pionships
9. 4 In the Music Salon
9.36 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "PlantationEchoes"

. (BBC Production)
11. 0 Music in Britain To-dayDunedin Racing Club: Gommentaries throughout day11.30 Morning Star: Amelita
Galli-Curecl (soprano)11.46 The Orchestre Raymonde42. 0 Lunch Musie1.0 p.m. (approx.) Auckland
Trotting Cup: commentary
0 Variety
Music While You Work3.0 "Tradesman’s Entrance"

3.30 CLASSICAL. HOURClassical Symphony in D, Op,
25 Prokofieff
Concerto in A Minor, Op, 8&2

Glazounov
Rhapsody on a Theme of Pagahil, Op. 43 » Rachmaninoff4.30 Children’sHour: "Alice inWonderland"

5. 0 Songs bY Péter Dawson6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
British Moments with a Great
Orchestra:
The Boston Symphony
7.46 JUNE McKENZIE (mezzo
soprano)
One kiss Romberg)Here’s to Lové and Latighter)

Rubens
Romance Romberg)
(A Studio Recital)

—

8. 0 Bandstand: English Bands
Fairey Aviation Works Band,
conducted bY Harry MortimerWhitehall March
Overture for an Epic Occasion

Wright
Normandy March

Batten arr. Wright
8.12 Sydney MacEwan (tenor)
When the Kye Come Home —

Hogg
8.15 Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards, conducted by Lieut, J.
C. Windram .-

Dorothy Selection Cellier
8.24 Essie Ackland (contralto)
The Songs That Live Forever

Lockton
8.28 Foden’s Motor Works
Band
John Peel

~
arr. Mortimer

Zelda, Caprice > Code
(Solo cornet: Harry Mortimer)
Second Serenade HeykensMilitaty Polonaise

:

afr. Mortimer
8.40 American Variety: Strings
— of the Allen Roth Orchestra,
Thomas Wayward (voealist),
George Wright (lfammond or-
gan), The> Knickerbocker Four,
and the Salon Coneert Players
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. Newa®9.30 "Laura"
10. 0 "Grand Hotel" ¥

10.30 The English Variety Stage)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

DUNEDINAS 900 ke, 333m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Carroll Gibbons and his
Orchestra
5.45 Accordion Revéls

:6.30 Evening Serenade
S

5.46 The Melodeers’ Male Quar-tet ° t
6. 0 Dance Music
615 ‘Random Harvest"
6.30 Concert .Platform
7.0 #£‘Tunes of the Times
7.30 "Anne of Green Gables’
8.0 Chamber Music
Pro Arte Quartet *
Quartet in E, Op, 84, No, 3

: Haydn
8.18 flfeen Joyee (piano)
Sonata in G, K.309 Mozart
8.35 Simon Goldberg (violin),Paul Hindemith (viola) and
Emanuef, Feuermantn (‘céllo)Serenade in D, Op. 8

. Beethoven
8.59 Songs of R. Strauss
Herbert Janssen (baritone)Dream in the Twilight
The Night, Op, 10, No. 3All Souls’ Day ’
Devotion
9.10 Egon Petri (piano)
Variations and Fugue on a
Theme .by Handel *

9.34 Budapest* String Quartet
Quintet in G,-Op. 111 Brahme10.0 "For Your Delight’: The
Decea Salon, Orchestra; Paul' Robeson (bass), and Frederic
Bayco (organ) ;

10.30 Close down

(GP WNVERCARGILE
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Results of N.Z Chéss Cham-
plonships
9.3 "Mrs. Parkington"
9.15 Elsie and Doris Waters
9.33 Musical Miniatures

10. 0 Devotional Service
10.48 "Hollywood Holiday" ~10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Music of the People
11.36 Tenor Time
11.45 Ofganola
412. 0 Lunch Music
4. 0 p.m. Auckland Trotting Cup’
Commentary2. 0 ‘The Auction Block"
2.16 Classical Hour
3. 0 Songs and Songwriters:
Nat Ayer
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Let’s Have a Chorus
4.30 Children’s Mour: ‘"Gulli-.yer’s Travels" and Storytime;Atlantic Passage (part 2)
5. 0 Hits of Yesteryéar
5.30 Music for the Téa Hour6. 0 "Adventures of Julia"

* (BBC Presentation) *
6.36 LONDON NEWS ¢

6.40 Natlonal eee a6.46 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports Résults
Prospects for Winton Trots To .

morrow
7.20 Orchestral Interlude
7.30 Listener’s OWn§.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
3.15 Music in Shakespeare, Xelaining Shakespéare’s know-
edge and use music
10. 0 National Symphony Orch-
estra conducted by WalterGoenrit void No. 39 in E Fiat,43 Mozart
10.30 down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
in advance at any

vom | OrderOffice. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-. »

All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The. Listener, and may
not be reprinted without pérmission.

Tuesday. December 238Local Weather Forecast trom ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

LocalWeatherForecastfrom ZB’s:
7.32 am, 12.59 p.m,.9.30 pm.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. = 280 em

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Programme(Phil Shone)
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Sports Preview
9.30 usic in Quiet Mood3.46 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Friend Harris
10, 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Beloved Rogue
170.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Lunch Music1.0 p.m. Light Music and Vari-t ;

1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
3.30 Variety
3.45 Waltz Time4. 0 Piano Melodies
4.15 Four Famous Singers4.30 Composer -Performep
4.46 Merry Music5. 0 Tea-Time Tunes
5.30 Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Crosbie Morrison, The Nativesof Australia and N.Z.
6.36 Radio Rhythm Parade
6.45 Sports Results7. 0 Nemesis Incorporated7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason :

7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Red Room, by H. G. Wells
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth
Melvin)
9. 0 Penelope
9.15 New Recordings10. 0 Tufning back the Pages(Rod Talbot)11. 0 Suppertime Melodies11.30 Music to’ Dance To
12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 am, Up with the Lark
9. 0 Sports Preview
9.30 Orchestral Interlude
9.45 Lily Pons10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Reserved \
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Waltz Time
11.30 Melody Mixture
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Music1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories :

2,30. Tenor Time3.30 Matinee: Norman ‘Cloutier
Orchestra :

3. Presenting Bob © Carroll(tenor) ,4.0 Organ Serenade.415 Selections from Big Ben
:4.30 They Sing at the Metro-

politan ’

5. 0 Novatime Trio
5.30 The Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang6.16 Junior Naturalists’ Club
6.30 Pearl of the Pezores
6.45 Sports Results
7. 0 ‘Theatrette: The Prancing
Years
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.46 Greyburn of the Salween
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 The Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 Songs by Men
9. 0 Whispers in Tahiti
3.30 Harvest of Stars
0. O In Reverent Mood
0145 These We Have Loved
0.30 Harry James-and his Or-chestra :

1.0 Round up in Records
12. 0’ Close down

| SZB sie aes
(6. O am, Start a New Day toMusio
\8. 0 Breakfast Club
‘9. tt] Sports Preview
9.30 Songs by Turner Layton

rng
Tango Time

10. 0 My Husband’s. Love
10.15 The Pace that Kills
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
: Stories2.0 Edward German Dances3.30 Songs of Ireland
3.45 Music of the Saxophone0 Humorous Moments with
|
the Hulbert Brothers
4.15 Popular Songs by DinahShore
4.30 Light and Bright
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Thé Blue Dahube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the GoldenBoomerang
6.15 Junior. Naturalists’ Clubs
Question Box
6.30 Tales of the Silver Grey-
hound
6.45 Sports Results |
7. 0 Nemesis Incorporated
7.30 The Adventures of Perry!
Mason .

45 Three Generations

Waltz
11. O Excerpts from "This Is the
Army and The Fleet’s tn
11.15 The King Sisters
11.30 Let’s Dance :
12. 0 Close down .a ee .

7.
8. O Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 The Man in the Iron Mask),
8.45 The Hunchback of Ben Ali)9. 0 Whispers in Tahiti.
9.15 Concert in Miniature
10.45 The World of Motorin
10.45 Tempo of the Mo ern)

!

4ZB 1040nt m.
6. Oa.m. London News
7. i) Tempo with Toast9.0 Sports Preview
9.30 Looking Back10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 A Man and His House
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.46 The Crossroads of Life
11. O Topline Entertainers11.30 Theatreland
1. Op.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s "Real LifeStories2.0 Something for All2.30 The Concert Stage
3. 0 Komic Kapers3.16 Pop Tunes
3.30 Midways in Muslo4.0 Two Together4.15 Top-line Pianists4.30 Billy Williams Sings
4.45 Freddy Martin Introduced
5
5
5

e
0 So the Story Goes
.15 In Modern Mood
0 The Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
BoomerangJunior Naturalists’ Club:
Squirrels and Wetas6.30 Journey into Melody6.45 Sports Results
7. O Theatrette: The IndignantGhost
7.30 The Adventures of Perr
Mason: The Case of the Nervou
Bridesmaid
Real Life Stories
The Lifebuoy Hit ParadeThe Man in the tron MaskThe Four Just Men
‘Whispers in TahitiWaltz Favourites
Betty Rhodes
A Hazel Scott Piano Re-|.

10°. 0 The Andrews Sisters and
Bi ‘
15 Don John.10
10.30 Songs of Our Time
Ee Strictly from. Dixieland14
12

att
etpiety
SSee2oR

&

O The Melody Lingers45 Music for Dreams :0 Close down
oe a ee + ne ee

ZLA fae te
7.0am. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Fore-
cast
8.45 Sports Preview '

9. 0 Morning Request Session
9.30 Morning Star: DonaldNovis~ Light Orchestral Combina-tions
40. 9 The Circus Comes to Town
10.145 Footsteps of Fate . i
10.30 Holiday Mood
11. 0 Songs of the Saddle
11.30 Sports Postponements12.0 Out of the Picnic Basket,2.0 p.m. Sports Summarles $

Galaxy of Gladness
3. 0 and Airy4.0 Musical Comedy | é

5. 0 Rendezvous with }5.40 The Whale Who Wanted/to Sing at the Met :

EVENING PROGRAMME }%
6. 0 Light. Orchestras
6.16 Junior Naturalists’ Club?
Questions Answered
y Sports Results 46.46 The Pace that Kills
7. 0 Musical Favourites
7.15 Afloat with Henry Morgan
7.30 The Fortunate Wayfarer
7.45 The Adventures of Perry
Mason8.0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Moon over Montmartre:
8.45 Millicent Phillips
(soprano)9.0 Whispers in Tahitl &9.15 Carefree Cavaicade
9.32 Spotlight on Turner Lay-\ton ;

9.45 Crossroads of Life
10. 0 Close downLT

Trumpeter Harry. James andhis Orchestra are featured at
2ZB to-night at half past ‘ten.Harry James will be heard in
solos of some of the latest hits.A TLL EE LTST eT Rn

Crosbie Morrison’s "Junior
Naturalists’ Club" is a constant|source of information and en-
tertainment for listeners of all
ages, every Tuesday at 6.15
p.m. from all Commercial Sta-
tions.

Trade names appearing in con=mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.

Listeners Who saw those two
entertaining films, "This is the
Army" and "The Fleet’s In,"
may look forward with pleasant
anticipation to 3ZB’s 11.0 p.m.
session featuring excerpts from
these two musical films.

>


